POS. NAZ
1 ita
2 ita
3 ita
4 ita
5 ita
6 ita
7 ita
8 ita
9 ita

10 ita
11 ita
12 ita
13 ita
14 ita
15 ita
16 ita
17 ita
18 ita
19 ita
20 ita
21 ita
22 ita
23 ita
24 ita
25 ita
26 ita
27 gb
28 ita
29 ita
30 bel

ATLETA

DONATI ALESSIO
MAZZARELLI MARCO
BARTOLINI PATRIZIO
CARLONI FILIPPO
MARINI GIUSEPPE
CAPOCCIA ANDREA
NALDI LORENZO
TACCONI ALBERTO
CASELLI CRISTIAN
SADOTTI GILBERTO
ALBERTINI MATTIA
CONTI MARCO
PISTELLA VANNI
GASPARRINI GRAZIANO
PIERONI LORENZO
AZZOLINI FEDERICO
BECCHI MARCO

DI MARCO MASSIMO
BECCHI DANIELE
BORLENGHI LUCA
TINI EMANUELE
GIORDANI MIRKO
FARRIS MASSIMO
MEDICI AUGUSTO
RUFFINI LUCA
MENCHETTI SIMONE
FYFE ALAN GILRUTH

TAMBURELLO GIANCARLO

GIUNTINI MARCO
COSTANTINI FABIO

AREZZO WILD TRAIL 43K

SQUADRA

TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT ASD
ASD SUBBIANO MARATHON
TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT ASD
G.S. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA
CSI AREZZO

PIETRALUNGA RUNNERS A.S.D.
TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT ASD
POL.AICS FIRENZE

RONDA GHIBELLINA TEAM
TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT ASD
OSTERIA DEI PODISTI
MARATHON CLUB CITTA DI CASTEL
ASD CITTA CASTELLI ROMANI
ATLETICA UMBERTIDE

NEVER STOP RUN A.S.D.
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

A.S.D. UFENS - AEQUATRAIL
RUNCARD

G.S. TOCCALMATTO

ZOMBIES RUNNERS ASD
MOLON LABE ASD

ASD CITTA CASTELLI ROMANI
LAZIO OUTDOOR ASD APS
RUNCARD

TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT ASD
A.S.D TEAM SPARTANS
BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM ASD
ASD BADIA PRATAGLIA 2001
ATL.BANCA DI PESAROC.STORICO

CAT
A(M)
A(M)
A(M)
A(M)
A(M)
A(M)
B(M)
B(M)
A(M)
Cc(m)
A(M)
A(M)
A(M)
A(M)
B(M)
A(M)
A(M)
B(M)
A(M)
B(M)
B(M)
B(M)
C(M)
A(M)
B(M)
B(M)
B(M)
A(M)
A(M)
Cc(Mm)

P.CAT TEMPO

O 0O L NNPFP OOULLE WN PR

10
11

03:38:56
03:45:46
03:45:50
03:51:28
03:59:51
04:03:46
04:04:29
04:09:22
04:09:29
04:10:59
04:17:16
04:20:28
04:23:20
04:28:48
04:31:02
04:32:22
04:32:38
04:32:47
04:33:13
04:36:50
04:37:03
04:39:12
04:40:16
04:42:37
04:42:49
04:43:49
04:46:20
04:46:23
04:46:59
04:47:19

MEDIA
05:06
05:15
05:15
05:23
05:35
05:40
05:41
05:48
05:48
05:50
05:59
06:03
06:07
06:15
06:18
06:20
06:20
06:21
06:21
06:26
06:27
06:30
06:31
06:34
06:35
06:36
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:41



31 ita
32 ita
33 ita
34 ita
35 ita
36 ita
37 ita
38 ita
39 ita
40 ita
41 ita
42 ita
43 ita
44 ita
45 ita
46 ita
47 ita
48 ita
49 ita
50 ita
51 ita
52 ita
53 alb
54 ita
55 ita
56 ita
57 sta
58 ita
59 ita
60 ita
61 ita
62 ita
63 ita

RIDOLFI CHRISTIAN
OLIVIERI VALTER
MOLINARO DEBORAH
MORA ROYUELA ALBERTO

LATTANZI FRANCO GIUSEPPE

COLORNI PAOLO
SMACCHIA DANIELE
SIGHINOLFI GABRIELE
GARIFO ENRICO
BERTONI GIANLUCA
SALOMONI CESARE
ANSELMI SIMONE
MANCUSO FABIO
PIASTRA LORENA
MARIANI LAURA
BARTOLINI LUCIANO
LEONI SACHA
PASSONI DANIEL
TACCUCCI MAURIZIO
CUROTTI MARCO
BURZACCA GIULIO
SOLDINI ALDO

JAHO KLODIAN
AMATORI ROBERTO
MORSIANI LORENZO
TOME' FRANCESCO
BARBIERI RANIERI BROOK
DEL BRENNA FRANCESCO
PIANESI GIUSEPPE
BRAVI SIMONE
MENCHETTI DANIELA
GRECO DOMENICO
FILIPPONI CRISTIANO

ATL. RIMINI NORD SANTARCANGELO

ATL. URBANIA

CSI AREZZO

ATLETICA AVIS MAGIONE
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
RUNCARD

POLISPORTIVA AZZURRA
BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM ASD
A.S.D. S.P. TORRE DEL MANGIA
A.S.D. PIANO MA ARRIVIAMO
TX FITNESS S.S.D. ARL

NEVER STOP RUN A.S.D.
MORELLO RUNNERS ASD
RUNCARD

CSI AREZZO

ATLETICA IL COLLE ASD
RUNCARD

CSI AREZZO

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
RUNCARD

ATL. URBANIA

RUNCARD

MORELLO RUNNERS ASD
MORELLO RUNNERS ASD
TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT ASD
NUOVA PODISTICA LORETO
G.S. AVIS AIDO URBINO

ASD AVIS FOIANO

RUNNING TEAM CONEGLIANO
SPACE RUNNING ASD

B(M)
c(M)
A(F)

A(M)
A(M)
A(M)
A(M)
B(M)
A(M)
B(M)
B(M)
B(M)
B(M)
B(F)

A(F)

c(M)
A(M)
A(M)
B(M)
A(M)
B(M)
C(M)
A(M)
C(M)
A(M)
A(M)
B(M)
B(M)
Cc(m)
B(M)
A(F)

C(M)
Cc(Mm)

11

18
19
20
21
12
22
13
14
15
16

23
24
17
25
18

26
27
28
19
20

21

10

04:48:05
04:48:33
04:48:44
04:48:54
04:52:07
04:52:20
04:52:48
04:53:29
04:54:28
04:54:57
04:55:02
04:55:31
04:55:47
04:56:03
04:56:13
04:56:39
05:02:00
05:02:47
05:03:01
05:05:21
05:05:33
05:08:56
05:09:09
05:09:17
05:09:31
05:10:49
05:10:49
05:11:27
05:12:02
05:12:16
05:12:26
05:12:37
05:12:51

06:42
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:48
06:48
06:49
06:50
06:51
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:54
07:01
07:03
07:03
07:06
07:06
07:11
07:11
07:12
07:12
07:14
07:14
07:15
07:15
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:17



64 ita
65 ita
66 ita
67 ita
68 ita
69 ita
70 ita
71 ita
72 ita
73 ita
74 ita
75 ita
76 ita
77 ita
78 ita
79 ita
80 ita
81 ita
82 ita
83 ita
84 ita
85 ita
86 ita
87 ita
88 ita
89 ita
90 ita
91 ita
92 ita
93 ita
94 ita
95 ita
96 ita

PELAGRACCI FILIPPO
PETRENI GIULIA
ZOCCHETTI LEONARDO
ANTONUCCI FABIO
FALASCA FILIPPO
PELLEGRINI ANDREA
DI GIACOMO MICHELE
GOBBI PIERO PAOLO
MATTUCILLI ALESSANDRO
RINALDI ANTONIA
RENZI ANDREA

BECK TOMMASO
RACCHINI ROBERTO
D'ANTONIO DANIELE
VINCENZI GIANCARLO
RASTRELLI GIOVANNI
BONAFFINI CONCETTA
FAZI STEFANO
CECCHINI MICHELE
FUSCO LEONARDO
TERENZI PIETRO
POCETTA OLIRIO
GRADASSI MAURO
DELL'ISOLA FABRIZIO
CAPPELLAZZO GABRIELE
GIOVANNINI DANIELA
BETTI EMILIANO
AGNOLETTI MAURIZIO
BIAGIOTTI DANILO
MARTINI MARCELLA
BARBINI FABRIZIO
FIORINI SONIA
SECAREANU DRAGOS ANDREI

ATLETICA AVIS MAGIONE

IL PONTE SCANDICCI A.S.D. PODISTICA
MOLON LABE ASD

TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT ASD
BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM ASD

SPACE RUNNING ASD

RUNCARD

RUBICONE FOR SPORT - MARIANNA TRAIL

NEW FITNESS EVOLUTION
RUNCARD

RUNNING CLUB FOSSOMBRONE
RUNCARD

G.P. LUCREZIA

RIMINI MARATHON

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ASD ASFALTOZERO SPORT SPRINT TRAIL
ATL.BANCA DI PESAROC.STORICO
ATLETICA IL COLLE ASD

TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT ASD
G.S. ATLETICA 75 CATTOLICA
ASD TIVOLI MARATHON
ATLETICA IL COLLE ASD

ASD ATLETICA ABRUZZO LAQUILA
RUNCARD

ASD CITTA CASTELLI ROMANI
GRUPPO PODISTICO ROSSINI
ASD 4 STORMO

CSI AREZZO

FILIRUN TEAM ASD

MOLON LABE ASD

LIBERTAS I.LA.0. GYM CLUB

CSI AREZZO

B(M)
A(F)

A(M)
B(M)
A(M)
A(M)
A(M)
B(M)
B(M)
A(F)

B(M)
A(M)
c(M)
B(M)
B(M)
A(M)
B(F)

c(M)
A(M)
A(M)
A(M)
C(M)
Cc(m)
B(M)
A(M)
A(F)

B(M)
C(M)
Cc(m)
A(F)

A(M)
B(F)

A(M)

22

29
23
30
31
32
24
25

26
33
11
27
28
34

12
35
36
37
13
14
29
38

30

15

16

39

40

05:17:18
05:17:36
05:17:58
05:18:38
05:19:08
05:19:49
05:19:53
05:22:48
05:23:02
05:24:46
05:26:23
05:26:37
05:32:10
05:33:51
05:33:58
05:34:54
05:34:59
05:36:30
05:37:45
05:38:48
05:41:10
05:41:43
05:42:51
05:43:38
05:44:19
05:44:29
05:44:33
05:45:19
05:48:47
05:49:32
05:49:33
05:49:40
05:51:39

07:23
07:23
07:24
07:25
07:25
07:26
07:26
07:30
07:31
07:33
07:35
07:36
07:44
07:46
07:46
07:47
07:47
07:50
07:51
07:53
07:56
07:57
07:58
08:00
08:00
08:01
08:01
08:02
08:07
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:11



97 ita
98 ger
99 ita
100 ita
101 ita
102 ita
103 ita
104 ita
105 ita
106 ita
107 ita
108 ita
109 svi
110 ita
111 ita
112 ita
113 ita
114 ita
115 ro
116 ita
117 ita
118 ita
119 ita
120 ita
121 ita
122 ita
123 ita
124 ita
125 ita
126 ita
127 ita
128 ger
129 ita

BELARDINI GIANLUCA
DESSI STEFANO

ROMANI MASSIMILIANO
MARTORANA ALESSANDRO
BIASETTI GABRIELE
BENINI STEFANO
CETTUZZI CRISTIANA
CANULLO LUCIANO
CECCHINI MARA
PEDRETTI DAVIDE
ZACCHI CLAUDIO

FABBRI ANTONIO
GENERALI GABRIELE
AGNOLETTI LAMBERTO
DELLA LUNGA ALESSANDRO
PEPE MATTEO
PADOVANI ANDREA
VECCHI ANDREA

NEMES MIRELA VICTORIA
PAPINI ROSSANO

PIAZZA LUCIANO

EGNI FRANCESCA
MOLINARI MASSIMILIANO
GIACCAGLIA DANILO
MAGNANI REMO

DI BONO SALVATORE
DEBERNARDI ENRICO
BARISON MICHELE

BOTTI CRISTINA
MAGAZZINI LEONARDO
SANTORI ENZO

FATATO CARMINE
GIABBANI ANGIOLO

A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ASD SIENARUNNERS

RUNCARD

TEAM CAPO NORD A.S.D.

G.S. BELLARIA CAPPUCCINI
ATLETICA CIVITANOVA
CALCATERRA SPORT ASD

A.S.D TEAM SPARTANS

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM ASD

CSI AREZZO

G.P. AVIS FORLI

ASD SUBBIANO MARATHON
PODISTICA AVIS DERUTA

TEAM CAPO NORD A.S.D.

CSI AREZZO

POLISPORTIVA BELMONTESE ASD
ASD WELOVEINSULINA TEAM
FORLI TRAIL ASD

A.S.D. MARCIATORI ANTRACCOLI
TRAIL RUNNING SPORT ACADEMY
RUNCARD

G.S. ATLETICA 75 CATTOLICA
ASD VINI FANTINI

ASD POL. CHIANCIANO

CSI AREZZO

PODISTICA IL CAMPINO

IL PONTE SCANDICCI ASD

PARKS TRAIL PROMOTION SSD AR.L.
CSI AREZZO

POL. MONTECCHIO 2000

B(M)
B(M)
B(M)
(M)
A(M)
(M)
B(F)

(M)
B(F)

A(M)
A(M)
(M)
B(M)
(M)
B(M)
B(M)
c(m)
(M)
A(F)

B(M)
c(m)
B(F)

B(M)
A(M)
B(M)
A(M)
B(M)
B(M)
B(F)

B(M)
c(m)
(M)
c(m)

31
32
33
17
41
18

19

42
43
20
34
21
35
36
22
23

37
24

38
44
39
45
40
41

42
25
26
27

05:54:19
05:55:13
05:56:11
05:57:48
06:00:48
06:01:18
06:02:43
06:06:22
06:08:15
06:09:08
06:10:05
06:10:06
06:10:49
06:11:11
06:19:19
06:19:40
06:23:19
06:25:36
06:27:58
06:28:58
06:29:05
06:32:40
06:32:40
06:34:37
06:38:05
06:41:29
06:47:26
06:54:11
06:57:43
06:57:46
06:58:58
06:58:59
07:04:10

08:14
08:16
08:17
08:19
08:23
08:24
08:26
08:31
08:34
08:35
08:36
08:36
08:37
08:38
08:49
08:50
08:55
08:58
09:01
09:03
09:03
09:08
09:08
09:11
09:16
09:20
09:29
09:38
09:43
09:43
09:45
09:45
09:52



130 ita
131 arg
132 ita
133 ita
134 ita
135 ita
136 ita
137 ita
138 md
139 ita
140 ita
141 ita
142 ita
143 ita
144 ita

CASCIANO PIO
BORDA ALEJANDRO
ESPOSITO SALVATORE
TRAINI CATERINA
MATTIOLI VERONICA
SABATELLI MARIA
IMOLA PIETRO
DELTUTTO CLAUDIO
CAT GHENADII
BARTOLONI FRANCESCO
GREMOLI MARIANNA
BOSCHETTI FEDERICA
REGNI MIRCO
MAZZINI JURI

BROGI ROBERTO

ATL. SESTINI FIAMME VERDI AR
CSI AREZZO

A.S.D. CENTRO STORICO PESARO
G.P. AVIS SPINETOLI PAGLIARE
A.S.D. RUNNERS BARBERINO
G.S. AVIS AIDO URBINO

G.S. AVIS AIDO URBINO

G.S. AVIS AIDO URBINO

ASD ROMA ECOMARATONA
MORELLO RUNNERS ASD
POLISPORTIVA ELLERA ASD

DK RUNNERS MILANO
TXFITNESS S.5.D. ARL

RONDA GHIBELLINA TEAM
RONDA GHIBELLINA TEAM

c(m)
B(M)
c(m)
C(F)
B(F)
B(F)
B(M)
B(M)
A(M)
A(M)
B(F)
C(F)
c(m)
B(M)
c(m)

28
43
29

44
45
46
47
10

30
46
31

07:05:49
07:09:21
07:10:16
07:10:35
07:23:12
07:24:37
07:24:37
07:24:37
07:25:44
07:41:56
08:02:41
08:36:55
08:36:55
08:36:55
08:36:55

09:54
09:59
10:00
10:01
10:18
10:20
10:20
10:20
10:22
10:45
11:14
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01



